The Group’s short term receivables and payables are not significantly exposed to interest
rate risk.

   Exposure to interest rate risk

   The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Company’s significant interest-bearing
financial instruments, based on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period
were:

   Group  Company
   2017 2016 2017 2016
   RM RM RM RM

   Floating rate
   instruments

Financial assets  -   -   6,635,764 5,438,005
   Financial liabilities (657,092) (678,589) - -

   (657,092) (678,589) 6,635,764 5,438,005

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2017 (cont’d)

123

27.	 Financial	instruments (cont’d)

	 (b)	 Financial	risk	management	objectives	and	policies	(cont’d)

  (ii) Interest rate risk (cont’d)

   Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

   Sensitivity analysis for floating rate instrument

   A change of 25 basis point (“bp”) in interest rate at the end of reporting period would have
increased equity and decreased post-tax loss by the amount shown below.

   The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain
unchanged.

   Group   Profit or loss
   25bp 25bp

   Increase Decrease
   2017   RM   RM

   Floating rate instrument   (1,232)  1,232

   2016   RM   RM

   Floating rate instrument   (1,272)  1,272

   Company   Profit or loss
   25bp 25bp

   Increase Decrease
   2017   RM   RM

   Floating rate instrument   (12,442)  12,442

   2016   RM   RM

   Floating rate instrument   (10,196)  10,196

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2017 (cont’d)

124

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2017 (cont’d)

27.	 Financial	instruments (cont’d)

	 (b)	 Financial	risk	management	objectives	and	policies	(cont’d)

  (iii) Foreign currency risk

   Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The currencies
giving rise to this risk are primarily Hong Kong Dollar (“HKD”), Chinese Renminbi
(“RMB”) and Singapore Dollar (“SGD”).